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Ore On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

February 26, 2008

Donald and Shirleen Staehely and Wayne Stachely
10825 S. New Era Rd.
Canby, Oregon 97013

Reference: Application S-24274, Permit S-19216, Certificate 22483
Application R-29191, Permit R-1648, Certificate 28400
Application S-29192, Permit S-23070, Certificate 28399

The assignment requests for the above referenced water rights are being returned to you along
with your check. These rights have received Certificate and are therefore perfected rights. Once a
certificate is issued, water law views the right as a land right that goes with the land.

An assignment is therefore not required. I have enclosed an ownership update for each righ that
will allow you to update the contact info for these rights. There is no fee for the ownership
update form,

Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosure: requests, check, and update forms.

cc: File




=l

Oregon Water Resources Department C ertiﬁc ate Of Water Right

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301-1266

o b Ownership Update

www.wrd.state.or.us

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit or water right
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS
537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate of water right stays with the
land. In order to keep track of water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the

Department,

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type or print legibly when filling in the following information. Use additional paper if necessary,

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION

Applicant(s): NORMAD I rENA GG Cec’)
Fist — e :
Mailing address: 70 8§25~ & /\/&5 ERa < o
Canay Or 57 o3
ay / Sae Zp
Phone:
Houe Wak Oter
PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION
Applicant(s): __ ¢J A/WJ € )o,\)m.) / NS eees Srgeueey
Fist Lat
Mailing address: /0 8237 S AMed Exa P
Conas, Qe 270/3
Ciy Stie Zp
Phone: __Sa7-380- 3/7/7-1 JO3C7s —%JQ""
Home Wok Olier
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary):
County: (C“A< < Township: - Range: __ / & Section: ! 3
Tax lot number(s): 2

Attach a copy of your property deed or legal description of the property.

Street address of water right property: /0825 S A€ €aa Ao T AFR C1 2398
' NS 3 WATER RESUURCES DEPT
Canay | Oe 220+ —SALEM-OREGON

Water Right Information (attach copy of water right permit or certificate & final proof map if available):
Application#: =<9/ 9/ Permit#:_ /e YN Certificate or page #: <0 & Yoo
Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? [ Yes [ INo

Name of individual completing this form; .50 3 -~ 350 772 Phore: b ) D AL
Print /< P=IN S Ada Ak

oy % s
/ / A Ny = . ~ S e K
Signature: __ £/ f/y@‘@«&/( / f//(j Lo Date: S 3ok
- /,/ P
Rev. August 2006 Vs Ownership Update WTR




Order No,t 445540

LEGAY, DESCRIPTION

Located in Seotion 23, Township 3 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of
Clackamas and State of Oregon, being part of the Francis X, Paquet and Mary Louise Paquet, his wife,
Donation Land Claim Notification No. 5544, and being the same tract of land heretofore deeded to Alexander
Waneumacher and wife by D, MoArthur aud Isabel MoArthur, by Deed dated March 25, 1879, recorded in
Vol. "Q", Pages 166 and 167 of Clackamas County Deed Records,and more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at the one-quarter section corner between Sections 23 and 24, Township 3 South, Range 1 Bast of
the Willamette Meridian, running thence West 10.34 chams; thence North 7.66 chains; thence West 12.38
chains; thence North 11,39 chains to the ceater of the channel of Beaver Creek: thence along said chennel up
stream fo a point where the line between Sections 23 and 24 orosses said creek; thence South to the place of

beginning,

RECEIVED

APE 01 2008
WATER RESUURCE PT
SALEM OREGoN

9014710032.0dw




Before a permit is issued approving an application proposing the construc-
dwos of a dam Hmmm dwmm Ho ﬁmm& hi uﬁ mbm mﬁoH.U.Bn less than 3,000,000 gallons of
%ﬁumwu the Hb%ogmdwos foll owing gm m.mmdos below must be filed sﬂ.ﬁs the State

msmHSmmH.v and Bﬁmﬁ conform with the Qﬁqvbmwosm and ammoﬁ.@dwob of the dam given

‘ub rwm mﬁwwwomﬁwos. The height is Emmmﬁ,mm from the Hoémm& point of the mﬂo«%@

mﬁ,mmom or from the lowest Huou..suo in .dwm stream bed to the top of the Qms on the
center u_i.ws.m of the dam. The data Wmmﬁwwoa_-u..m that of the Bmwwsg.mmodwow,. ow.m&
the point where the dam Mm. to be highest ahove Smm, natural ground mﬁ.\.wmoo. or
stream bed., . | .‘

A1l dams ja.Er be HS&%?& d,w Sm State msmwummw or his mmmwm,&msd Gmwowm

omwﬁwwwom&m of water right is Jmmswm. Point % éJ.Q.Sg of @m.z is omﬁdmu.u.wbm

s\\

-7

Downstream top of dam = 7=

Downstream \.N.

toe of dam 2. Cut-off trench

411 dimensions given below must conform to minimum requirements showm on

other side.

EBarth dam:

M
w

Amourit of water impounded -1 A acre feet.
Top width of dam indicated on sketch by letter "TM 1O feet.
Height of dam measured from top of dam to ground surface (TLE

or bed of stream on center line of dam or a point % the A e_

top width of the dam, indicated on sketch by letter "H" is @%\ w feet.

The horigzontal distance from upstream top of dam to
ﬁjmdwmms toe indicated on mfmcow by letter MU is wd &W@Qa
.H,Do horizontal distance from downstream, indicated on /wm @
sketch by letter "L" is #o feet.
'~ Top of Dame—3 (4————L 3| e
Spillway: ‘ i.ll.ll..f\ M/.;..: "
: \
¥
Approximate drainage area of creek above dam mﬁm. m@smwm S%m.
Bottom width of spillway, indicated on sketch by letter "IM is Mw&
g
1)

TOP width of spillway, indicated on mrmﬁo..s by Hm&dmw LR is 2 u\o M,Mmd.,

Distance between top of dam and bottom of spillway at the | /)Qv
upper mbou indicated on sketch by letter "h" is @A feet.

The mwwwwomsd herewith agrees to build the dam in accordance With the above
dimensions, and the requirements given on other side.

Licant




ADDTTIONAT, INFORMATICN TO BE STBMITTED WITH APPLICATIONS PROPOSING CONSTRUCTION
OF DAMS LESS THAN 10 FEET IV HEIGHT:OR ILPOUNDING LESS THAN 3,000,000 GALLONS

Under Oregon Hﬂﬁm;ﬁﬁ@.dcwwamﬁ Hmso&wm@zwwmadomﬁdSHdwwmsmmsgmvmowwwt

cations, @Ho@mumw by a registered professional engineer, for approval of the State

Engineer for the construction of dams less than 10 feet in height or storing less

than 3,000,000 gallons of water (9.2 acre feet or the amount dwmdAéMHH omdmw 9.2

mowmw of land 1.0 foot in depth). It is of much wswowﬁmsam to the dﬁwwmmw,ow these
small dans that a safe structure be built as should the dam wmww‘dwm.oswmw4SMHH not
osww.womm wwm investment but éwww be legally HWm@oSdewm for any aw&mmm to the
property of others resulting from such wwazwm. o | -
Following are some of the requirements to be followed by the proposed
builders of these small earth fill dams: Builders of other types of dams wmust give
fulil aomnwwwﬁwob of such proposed dam in the application which shall be subject to

the mwwww<ww of the State Engineer:

1.- Width of crest of dam should be not-less than 8. feet;

2. q@mﬁﬂmmazmwo@m not steeper than 3 horizontal to 1 qudHomHm.mBQ
3. Downstream slope not m&mm@mﬁ than 2 WOwaosﬁmH to 1 vertical;

L. Spillway channel should be constructed around either end of dam
but not over top. It should have at least twice the capacity
required to carry heavy winter flows or spring runoffs without
overtopping the dam and should be lined if necessary to prevent
erosion. (This-is important as experience has showm that in- -
sufficient spillway capacity is the principle cause of fallure
20 Salk thnaey TS SRREIINENSUATSTRALE AT AREFL D T BINTURS
erosion of embaniment; and depth to bottom of channel at point
of control of water surface in reservoir should be not less than
2 feet below crest of dam.

5, A1l brush,-stumps, roots and vegetable matter of all kinds
SR . should be cleared from area to be occupied by base of dam and
from borrow pits. ‘ ; ’ -

6. Asphalt dipped corrugated iron pipe with gate at inlet and
should be installed to permit draining réservoir. Pipe to be
bedded in a trench in the natural ground and not on filled ground.

7. Not less than two cut-off collars sheculd be censtructed. These
collars should be constructed of concrete with a thickness of
not less than 6 irches and should extend from the outside of the
pipe a distance of not less than 18 inches in all directions.
These cut-off collars should be constructed abeve or upstream
from the center of the dam. ,

8. Material placed in embankment should be free from brush, stumps,
roots and vegetable matter of all kinds. e

9. Material should be brought in and placed in embankment from ends
of dam and spread in thin layers not over 6 inches. thick and com-
pacted by carryalls or bull dozers traveling parallel to center
line of dam. , . ‘



‘(;\—2-55 D =) Y /G
, / / _ _ Permit No. JB-16L8° -

Application No. LBl T

George Gould & Norman J. Pantenburgz Address Rt. 1, Box 72, Oregon City, Oregon

‘i} 1. Name .02l D DL N T P2, Address L T T Hes Y

Qi 3 g Beaver Creek

Y . Source of supply . e
. \] fl ‘ i o .

,% \ Tributary of ... WlllametteRlver ...............................................................
BHerage—€a y-not—tb-exceed—S-asfvand-storage theresinof not—to-

Amount of water/. SXCEE «1s \ Priority date ...May 25, 195h~—

2R g e
consturction of a reserveira ]

a
&

ATB s SFEO~

<ry; %
=2 ¥

X\\ y N e
\Q D §°<3 ary-one-year ’[:"‘?....bf’f...91?.1.?.1?9.1?.1?}:'%.*:?@.}113?.1.?.1?.__&}?121}99.’9}99_..1_\193___2_2_192, Permit No. 23070,
\’\ 2,)‘\) for 1rr1gét10n. - -~

MRS “ §7 -Liocation of=Settt ST At e rsion .:f%NE‘ENEE”"‘ I ”“2”3 ......... 3 S 1E ...... W. M.
; r@ @(" § (Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Ran; Section s No, Acres No, Acres
Willamette Meridian Legal Subdivision Described in Permit | Actually Irrigated

3s | UE | 22 NEWWME 4 Kes «
L NWhe NW 0,6 —

——

>

i

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)




REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION o /
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be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ...
(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return this form without
your signature, with a full report by letter. T ey
State Printing 92429




April 28, 1961

Hlomman J. Pantenburg
Hte 1, Box 560
Canby, Oregon

Dear Hr. Paotenburg:

You are correct in your statement that the necessary
fees and Toms in connectbion with permits mmbered R-16L8 and
23070 were submitted. The letter you reburned with the nobe
on the botbon, along with the cancelled check For $1 is dated
January 27, 1961. Our receipt number 28556 was mailed February
3, 1961 covering $1 and our receipt mumber 20980 was mailed
Harch 0, 1961 coveriug the other $1. The certificabes ecomn
firadng these pemits were issued April 55 1961 and shortly
alter that date were mailed to the Clackamas County Clerk fov
recording. These permits are in the name of Ueorge Gould and
Horman J. Pantenburg and the only address we have had is b, 1,
Box 72, Oregon City. It may be that most of the correspondence
reached Hre. Gould but not you. IFf you just received the COpy
of' the letter you returned to us with the nobe, 1t was a long
time in transit as it was wmailed on January 27, 1961 prior to
the payment of the fees and the return of the properly signed
Lorms,

Parsuant to your request I am reburning your can-
celled check Ho, 162k, I the certificates confirming these
pernits did not pet sent to you, posaibly they were delivered
to Hr. Gould,

Very truly yours,

LESIE A, STANLEY
Shate Ingdinser

By

TIske - Trevor Jones, Assistant
Enelosuye
\ v

1 cancelled cheek (o, 1621) /

~29191
29192




251 FINANCE BUILDING
170 12TH STREET S. E.

STATE OF OREGON peren o
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES bEPARTMENT
SALEM

February 24, 1961

George G. and Norman J. Pantenburg D b
Route 1, Box 72 AR
Oregon City, Oregon T

Gentlemen:

On February 3, we veceived the signed drafts of proposed
certificates in connection with your Permits Nos. R-1648 and 23070
and one certificate recording fee of $1.00, for which our receipt
No. 28556 was mailed to you,

There are two sepavate certificates to be issued, each
requiring a recording fee, so if you will submit the additional
fee of $1,00 we will be able to issue both certificates.

Very truly vyours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Ingineer

. W

Trevor Jones, Assistant

TYeks

_R=29191

29192




Tebruary 24, 1961

]

George G. and Jorman J. Pantenburg

B gy A i roy g >,
Poute L, Box /2

o FV R G T iy g
grogon CLLy, Yrogon

Geng lemen:

] On Pebruary 3, we E@@ei@@d the @“g@@d drafts of proposed
cerpificates b :“ﬁui?aﬁ with vo permite o, 2 angd 273070
and one efﬁzi cate rec a?dmﬁb §¢? of ﬂa.®%9 fay which our recailpt
511

[

?iﬁﬁaaa i@ e lzsued, each
i ﬁb@ addipional
zpificates.

epm e
s
©
e
¢y B3
B
w =

Trevor Jones, Assistant

TEi ks




Jamary 27, 1961

George G. and Horman J. Pantenburg
Route 1, Pox 72
Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemens

On December 23, 1960, we mailed you coples of drafts of
the certificates in comnection with the incomplete water rights
represented by permite mumbered R=16L8 and 23070, together with
the instruetions that the affidavits at the botton of each page
be signed and the coples be roturned o this office accompanied
by the certificate recording fees in the amount of $2¢

To date these forms have nobt been received nor has any
correspondence regevding thems This is to notify you that
unless we veceive the sipned drafts forms end the certificate
recording foce within thirly deys from the date of this lether,
we will be reguived to take steps toward the sencellation of
these peormits.

Very truly yours,

LETIS Ao BTANIFY
State Pnglncer

By Trever Jones
Asgistant

er

B=29391
29192




Rea29191,
29192

June 29, 1959 Fd

George Gould & Noxman J, Panbenburz
Roube 1, Box 72
Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemens

On October 7, 1958, and again in March, 1959, a representative of this
office inspecited the property in connectlon with the incomplete water
rights represented by permits numbered R=10648 and 23070, Permit No.
Hel&48 deseribed the comstruction of o reservolr and storage of 5.0 acre
Faet of the water of Beaver Lreek for irrigstieon. Permilt Vo, 23070 des-
cribsd the appropriation of 3,0 acre feet stored water only of the water
of a reservolr for supplemental irrigation of 49 acres,

Aecording to the inspections, s dam was once constructed, was partially
destroyed prior to the October, 1958, imspection, and Turther washed out
hetween the 1958 and 1959 insvections. This was discussed in Mr. Fred 0.
Gustafson's letter to you dated Vireeh 17, 1959, The appropriation of the
direct {low of the ereek is covered in an earlier rizght and Permit 23070
could oniy e confirmed by issusnce of a certificste for the water stored
in the reservolr Tor supplemental irrigzaticn. It could not include sub-
senuent refilling during any one irrdgatlon season.

Aecording to the terms of the permit, complete applic:tion of water to benee
fileial use as described in the permit wes to have been made by October 1,
1957, According to the field engineer's report proof of appropriation of
water has not been made.

DRS 537.260 provides, ‘'vhenever the time within which any appropriation
under a permit should have been perfected has explred and the owner of
the permit falls or refuses within three months lherealter to submit to
the State Engineer proof of completion of the appropristion as required
by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the State ingineer may, after 60 days' potice
by registered mall, order the csncellation of the permit,*##r

In accordance with the provisions of OiS 537.260 you are herehy notified
that unless we recelve proof that beneliclal use of water wss made prior

to October 1, 1957, and has been in use since that date, within 60 days from
the date of thls letier, your permii will be cancelled without further
notice.




Page 2

Cancellation of these permits will not jeopardize the earlier permits

covering the same land for which eontirming certificates have heen issued.
Very truly yours,

LEWIS Ao STANLEY
atate nglneer

By : ‘
Trevor Jones, Assistant
Tdirh
CERTIFIED

Return Recelpt Requested




He29191
29192

Horeh 17, 195%9

George Gould and
Hormen Je Pantenbury
Houte 1, Box 72
Oregon Cliy, Oregon

tentlemens

an inspection of the reservelr covered
E?Q[G and have coniirmed the reports
that the condidion of the spillwey ia
v the storage copqeity of the reservoir.
e @Qﬁﬂﬁ?&ﬁai@ﬂ of & 5.0 acre {oot eapacily res-
f@’ wunﬂlawam%QE irﬂ&gw p! )

T indieate
ee%, later ch
f%?&ﬂ%&f“

Loprones
ere fsm& h

0 fwc s

wf‘()fjﬂ)y X 1 % 2 &
foots lven the va lue of uh W%?&atar* for diversi
r@ t@@ i@ﬂw ag the atvmam iﬁ 3>ekuv%%1ng in @h@ spillue

o

e ewa»lmzyly bvmp»@u,n
is developed then has boon use

Undexr the clroumstences it appears | Ferplte Hope w=10648
and 23070 have no velue. The ’%Elzu? yiaoht r approvristion of direet
flow of ‘he stresm a parently include the lands presently heing irvigated
snd there is no appreciable quantity of stored waber to be approprisnted
under Pernit lo. B=-1648,

Wo would appreciate 1t if you would sign snd return the eneclosed
authorization to cencel these permits 50 we may clesy our records. This
would not prejudice any future filing you my e if you alect 0 re-
build the reservolr.

Very truly yours,

Lisk) .):u :»o £
State Aﬂ@?ﬂ@bf

By
Potamb Fred I, Gustafsen
one “ngineer




Jaruary 23, 1957

George Gould
Norman J. Pantenburg
Rbe 1, Box 72
Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemens

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete zpniication of water hias besr mads under

Fermit o, 23070 & R-1648,

Parsuant to your report and in line with the general
y I8 £
rractice of this office, a survey will be mads a% g lat ate,

A
After this survey, vroof may be made and certifieat> lssued
covering the actusl use of water ine
case ol irrigation, any lands desc: ia<
not been irrigsted will be automati
water right.

In the meantime, the permit which vou hold will he
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water,

Very t”WLV yours,

N 73; {47 // y)’f,:ﬂ/;u/

LEW S A, STANLEY
State Enginser
Form 128
b

29192 &
R=29191
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alieth
26979
R=29191
29192

July 13, 195k

George Uould & NHorman Je. Panbenburg
floute 1, Box 72
Oregon Qlty, Oregon

Genblenens

Upon resexaninablon of your applicatlon for a peralt to con-
sbrueh a reservolyr and your appllecation for a pexmit to appropriate the
ghored water for irrigation, 1t has been noted that the map which was gub-
mitbed with these arplicabions doss nobt agree with those which wore sub-
mitted with the earlier arplications for which pernits have been issuede

Since it is very apparent that the 3 waps were all prepared in the
game office, 1t would apnear that the porson who prepared this labest map
ghould po certlfy that the map lg correct and olso a cerbificetion similew
to that which arpesrs on pas

0 7 of the enclosed copy of the Hnles and

Regulatlons of the Dtate Bnglneer should be affized,

The nap which adeompanied Applicetion Mo 2427L, whieh is now
. = . e 1
held by Norman Je. and LaVerne D, Pantenburg, lndicates 7 acves In the My

of the MBS and 3 acres in the 84 of the MBy of sectlon 23, townshlp 39,

£

range 1.

The map which accompaniled Aprllcation Noe 26979, lu the neme of

George Fe Cowld, lndleates 33¢6 acres In the Suj of the S of section 1h,
13 acres in the M} of the Iy of sectlon 23 and 7ol ores in the SWL of the

7 of seetlon 13, townshilp 35, xange 1. v

Since it is very appavent that i*%.' ig ddentical land you will nobtlee

that it does not apree with the map which was submlbbed with the reservolr and
gecondary ayrlications. Thevefore, this dlscrepency should be clawified in

gome manney and the ecerbtiflcation ss reguested above should be placed on the

map which is enclosed,

If the corrveched map along wlih written authorlzatlon to make any
necessary changes to the application are recelved by relturn mall, the permlis
may be issued with this presendt groupe ‘

Very truly yours,

. CHAS 4 B, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
RDsgk ' Robert De Desb, Agslstant
ncs 2
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1 am enclosing
apulicetlon for an ex-

3

in the ansme ol

Pursuint Lo your
herewlth & hi :

tenzion of

. - . - [N JRT N S TR S . T R |
This form should Te exscuted belore & nobsry puabilo and

1l tted bo te oliiee. U
extending the bias T
further consideraticn, snd you will be

STURN I 3
JLTOT

h i 45 .
wnaEr viie Qo1

achtion.

Very truly voars,

AL Eo s RICKLIN ;
State Enginesr

Form 115 ‘ Ed &. Buaphrey,

Enclosures







STATE OF OREGON

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER OFFICE OF THE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
SraTE RECLTATON GommissIoN STATE ENGINEER S e, omeaon
HYPROELEGTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND REFER TO
SALEM FILENO, e

This is to notify you that your Permit No.
is subject to cancellation because of your failure to
respond to the registered letter sent you from this office
on « The permit is to be cancelled in
accordance with the provisions of Section 116-435, O. C.
L. A., which provides for the giving of sixty days!
notice by registered mail after the expiration of the time
limits as fixed in the permit for completion of the ap=-
propriation,

If cancelled, the permit granted will be of no
further force and effect, and any appropriation of water
which may have been made under the permit will be unauthor-
ized in the future unless a new application is filed and
a new permit issued.

If the appropriation under your permit was
actually made and the filing of the requiréd notices in this
office was overlooked through inadvertence, you should notify
the State Engineer immediately, Final actlon in the matter
of cancellation will be suspended for ten days,

Very truly yours,

s Dy> 7 /7
b o Skl
U/ZO/’Z Ao //M pFelen

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

FORM #107



NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION R 7 Lol

/@O } W/ <+ %W 4%41 , the holder of Permit No. /7//7’/’

Z3
state of Oregon began the actual construction of the works des70r1bed

(Slgnature of Appicant) (Addross)
State Printing 75491 Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun,
+ 29/7"
Form B Application N&RILT L ......
\)% NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION a’l 2070

= f%,/%of/%// ...... e

\to agpréfprfgte the public waters of the sfate of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described -
= J\f h
........... d i W 19 S
t}}ex*em pm féhe .......... ,7 ay o /

0
e / (\? 4 Rémarks """""""""""""""""" or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you

tf "’fw‘ _______________________________________________________________
C, .

g_‘u IR eeeetmsmemmseseeemecedtessrasetemesesieissesiesesisssitestesarseisssssesyGenne . p
IN WITNES WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this . o? o day of . /M ........ S , 199
......... reT

(Signature of Applicant)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.
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Reservoir—1M—16-60 State Printing 31303

STATE OF OREGON \» _m“,,_ ,,.”, atey
COUNTY OF  CLACEAMAS e e
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
Thig I8 to Certify, mhet  cuorez cous & gm P—

..u]««:o m%ixw,\

of Bb. 1, Box T35 s .m.Sﬁmm,_oﬂ g , has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a ﬁwmww\uwow,mwowm the waters of
Beaver Creek, tributary of Willawette River, @%@3@%@3@ .%mww Application Ho.
29192, Permit ¥o. 230%0 RN

for the purposes of

irrigation
under Reservoir Permit No. m&g _ of the State Engineer, and that said right to store said

waters has been perfected in ac‘noq&mﬁmxé&w the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right

hereby confirmed dates from. oy MW«, H@me

that the amount of water mﬁm&m& to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore-

said, shall not exceed 2.8 gepre foet

The reservoir is located in  ygi WE:, Seetion 23; Wit WéL, Section 243 T. 3 S.,
R. 1 B, Wil ,

THIS IS A DRAFT OF A WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee.
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Reservoir—1M—16-60 State Printing 31303

STATE OF OREGON o

COUNTY OF  CLACEAMAS A
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
Thig 33 to Aﬁwﬂnmmm»s That  GECRGE GOULD & HORMAR J. PANTENBU

Ske m‘%\\ Nww.
of Rb. I; Box 725

, State Sn % , has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a 3@3 to. mwoﬂm the waters of

Beaver Creek, tribulary of Willametite River,. ﬁ%@%ﬁ?@@@ 5@% wﬁ&»@ﬁ@» Ho.
29192, Permit o, 230%0 S

for the purposes of

irrigetion
under Reservoir Permit No. mlug,, . of the State Engineer, and that said right to store said

waters has been perfected in anooe.@asnm Ssﬁ the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right

hereby confirmed dates from. wg mmu M§

that the amount of water wﬁwﬁm& to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore-

said, shall not exceed 32 & aeome fost

The reservoir is located in  ¥g: WEZ, Seetion 233 Wi Wi, Section 243 T. 3 S.,
R. 1 B,y Wlte

THIS IS A DRAFT OF A WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee.




251 FINANCE BUILDING
170 12TH STREET S. E.

STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

REFER TO m.ﬁvm WM:@M-

FILE No.

December 23, 1960

George Gould & Norman J. Pantenburg
Route 1, Box 72
Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

On the reverse side of this paper is a copy of a draft of water right
certificate to confirm the right under Permit No. & =16L8 . You are
requested to examine this draft and if you find it correctly describes the
appropriation of water made, execute the following final proof. A fee of
$1.00 is required for recording your certificate of water right in the office
of the County Clerk. The fee of $1.00, together with this signed draft,
must be returned to the-State Engineer.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

FINAIL PROOF
I «w.mém read-the draft of water right ceftificate shown on the reverse
side of this paper and as final proof of appropriation of water I hereby

certify that the water has been used as described in said draft.

- \\M\ T A o gmtene.
(Date] (Signature)
Vs
Of
K515




